Mid-late Bicellular Pollen 

Larger in size, has a cytoplasmic vacuole, with one nucleus migrating at the center; increased 
opacity 

Mature Pollen 

High opacity, has a centered nucleus, remarkably denser; appears nearly black under a phase 
contrast microscope 

One hundred twenty-four (124) unique images, with approximately 
20 microspores per microscopic field of view, were collected and 
annotated using the established descriptors. Annotations were 
categorized into seven distinct developmental classes: tetrad, 
young microspore, mid microspore, late microspore, young pollen,